TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change State of Domesticity

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAST Group Houston, Inc.		08/19/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAST Group Houston, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Omega Drive, Suite 1400	
Internal Address:	Omega Corporate Center	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274868	ARYLEX
Registration Number:	2205220	CDI
Registration Number:	3498249	EGC PLASTICS
Registration Number:	3796108	FAST ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3758047	FLUOROFLASK
Registration Number:	2857468	HPP PACKING
Registration Number:	1855192	ОРТІРАК
Registration Number:	1851953	OPTISEAL
Registration Number:	2794438	OPTIVEE
Registration Number:	3346655	PARADYNE
Registration Number:	4225291	PERMEON
Registration Number:	2935717	REP PACKING
Registration Number:	3101289	SIGMASEAL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0208

Registration Number:	2350512	SINTERMESH
Registration Number:	2894401	SSP PACKING
Registration Number:	3920342	TUFF BREED
Registration Number:	4229629	TUFF BREED
Registration Number:	2937244	WSP PACKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F65724-148160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.
Signature:	/s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./
Date:	10/23/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=FASTGroupConversion#page1.tif source=FASTGroupConversion#page2.tif source=FASTGroupConversion#page3.tif source=FASTGroupConversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0209



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

FAST Group Houston, Inc. File Number: 123677800

Converting it to

FAST Group Houston, Inc.
File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/19/2011

Effective: 08/19/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

by Aml

REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0210

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 1 9 2011

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 10.154 of the Texas Business Organization Code, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the converting corporation is FAST Group Houston, Inc., a Texas corporation.

SECOND: The name of the converted corporation is FAST Group Houston, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: A principal office of the converting corporation where a copy of the signed Plan of Conversion is on file is 8720 Red Oak Blvd., Suite 510, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217.

FOURTH: A principal office of the converted corporation where a copy of the signed Plan of Conversion is on file is \$720 Red Oak Blvd., Suite 510, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217.

FIFTH: A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished without cost to any owner or member of the converting corporation or the converted corporation upon written request before or after the conversion.

SIXTH: The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required by the laws of jurisdiction of formation and governing documents of the converting entity.

SEVENTH: The converted entity will be responsible for payment of any franchise taxes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 19 day of August, 2011.

FAST GROUP HOUSTON, INC.

Rv

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary/Treasurer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 07/19/2011 FILED 10:21 AM 07/19/2011 SRV 110834029 - 5012299 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Texas.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is July 7, 1992.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is FAST Group Houston, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is FAST Group Houston, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 5 day of July, 2011.

FAST GROUP HOUSTON, INC.

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary/Treasurer

SLK_TOL: #1854207v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 10/23/2013